## **MEDIA INFORMATION**



ADAC

29/05/19 - Nr. 9

# Accreditation for ADAC Formula 4 at German Formula 1 Grand Prix

ADAC Formula 4 as part of the Formula 1 support programme at Hockenheim

Munich: The standout fixture of the 2019 ADAC Formula 4 comes on the weekend of 26th - 28th July at Hockenheim when two races in this series for talented youngsters will share the billing with the 2019 Mercedes-Benz Grand Prix of Germany. Please note that these two races require separate accreditation, i.e. the standard ADAC Formula 4 / ADAC GT Masters media tickets will not be valid at the Mercedes-Benz Grand Prix of Germany. If you are planning to report on the ADAC Formula 4 races to be held within the Formula 1 framework, please submit your application for accreditation well in advance.

Representatives of national media (German print media, photographers, picture agencies, radio stations, online media) should kindly submit their application for accreditation together with the relevant documentation and validation using the attached form. Please state clearly when sending the form that you are seeking accreditation for the ADAC Formula 4 races. The deadline is 14th June 2019. The contact person for national accreditations is:

Martina Rathmann / KHP Consulting martina.rathmann@khpconsulting.com

Representatives of international media (international print media, German and international news agencies, photographers, picture agencies, online media) must submit their application for accreditation online via the FIA at fia.com/media. The accreditation deadline is 27th June.

### 2019 ADAC Formula 4 calendar

26/04/19 – 28/04/19 Motorsport Arena Oschersleben

07/06/19 - 09/06/19 Red Bull Ring/A

26/07/19 – 28/07/19 Hockenheimring (with Formula 1)

09/08/19 - 11/08/19 Circuit Zandvoort/NL

16/08/19 – 18/08/19 Nürburgring 13/09/19 – 15/09/19 Hockenheimring

27/09/19 – 29/09/19 Sachsenring

#### **Media Contact**

## **ADAC Formula 4**

Andreas Asen, SID Marketing, Tel: +49 (0) 0221 99880 305. E-mail: adac-motorsport@sid-marketing.de

# ADAC e.V.

Oliver Runschke, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6965, E-mail: oliver.runschke@adac.de Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, E-mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

adac.de/formula-4













